## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CITY-OWNED EQUIPMENT ON PRIVATE PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CITY AND FOR THE HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE OF THE CITIZENS OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI.

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead, (the "City"), has certain equipment that which from time to time it's use on private property is necessary to safeguard the health, safety and welfare of citizens ; and

WHEREAS, the following upcoming events in the City will require the use of barricades

on private property;

1. The Marine Corps League Charity Golf Tournament and Outdoor Event

to be held April 14, 2023 at The Club at Diamondhead.

WHEREAS, the use of city-owned barricades on property of The Club at Diamondhead

for this specific event is necessary to safeguard the health, safety and welfare of citizens and will aid in traffic flow and control.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY

## OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION I.** The findings, conclusions and statements of fact contained in the preamble are hereby adopted, ratified and incorporated herein.

THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, AFTER HAVING FIRST BEEN REDUCED TO WRITING, WAS INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER \_\_\_\_\_\_, SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER \_\_\_\_\_\_, AND THE MATTER BEING PUT TO VOTE, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED IN THE AFFIRMATIVE BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE OF COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD ON THE \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

	Aye	Nay	Abstain
Mayor Depreo			
Councilmember Finely			
Councilmember Liese			
Councilmember Cumberland			
Councilmember Clark			
Councilmember Maher			

NANCY DEPREO, MAYOR

Attest:

Jeannie Klein, City Clerk